-

In accordance with .
Rule 18.7 of the LI Q03
Insolvency (England. &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

eione 928 100n Notlce of progress report in voluntary

Companies House

f § s

o[ [7 2 |7 [2[2[0]2

Company.name in full ’ Bangkok Brasserie Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

| - .
et el Wl (S5

- Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) "| Hasib '
. Suname © Howlader S

H _ Liquidator’s address -
.' Building name/number|Third Floor

Street | 112 Clerkenwell Road

Post town ‘ = London

County/Region

|
-Postcode i/’—f—l_,irrl—

Country

Country
n ~ Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) ' | @ Other liquidator

. Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.

‘ I ! - Liquidator’s address @
Building name/numberl - . @ Other liquidator
- Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liquidator.
Post town
County/Region

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q03

Notice of prdgress, breport in voluntary winding up -

{

" Period of progress report

_ From date x

frfo Bl [2lof1fe

To date

folo o6 TTEW,

7 |

~ Progress report

[ - The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

- Signature date

5% §F ERET

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

/

B Presenter information

n Important information

you do it will help Companies House if there is a-query
on the form. The contact information you give will be”
visible to searchers of the public record.

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

| Con(.acl name Katle BaIdWIn

All information on this form will appear on the
.| public record. :

@ Where to send

cmemmre Hudson Weir Limited

.| Address

“Third Floor

112 Clerkenwell Road

|
~|
|
|

County/Region

Country

|Dx

Telephone |

0207099 6086

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
-with information missing. :

-| Please make sure you have remembered the

following: , ’

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.”

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

' The Registrar of. Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W—_IE_!_C_WW’(’?ER ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the -
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




. Bangkok Brasserie Limited

(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 10/06/2019 -From 10/06/2016
of Affairs To 09/06/2020 To 09/06/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS '
Bank Interest Gross’ NIL 22.05
3,103.00 . Cash at Bank " NIL 3,060.53
30,000.00 Plant & Machinery  NIL 30,000.00
R NIL 33,082.58 .
) COST OF REALISATIONS !
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) . NIL * 864.89
Legal Fees (1) ~ NIL” 1,450.83 .
. Office Holders Fees . NIL 14,882.50 .
~ Preparation of S. of A. - NIL .4,500.00
_Specific Bond - . O NIL. 117.60
Statutory Advertising .~ NIL - 507.60
Storage Costs NIL . 58.88
Co ) NIL (22,382.30)
_— UNSECURED CREDITORS \
" (51,504.00). . HM Revenue and Customs - NIL NIL
- (17,810.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL . NIL
' ' . : ' NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS T o
(100.00) . Ordinary Shareholders - Distinct Dining NIL NIL
. . a : NIL NIL
(36,311.00) ) ; B NIL 10,700.28
- REPRESENTED BY . N =
Bank 1 Current 10,693.98
" Vat Receivable 6.30.
10,700.28
Hasib Howlader
Liquidator
N
IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Page 1 of 1

24 July 2020 09:07



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT

BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY LIQUI“’DATIO'N



\

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED IN CREDITORS’ VQLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION

: Content

Executive Summary
Administration and Planning
Enquiries and Investigations

Realisation of Assets

_Trading

-Creditors

Ethics

Fees and Expenses

Creditors” Rights

* EU Regulations -

Complaints

GDPR

. Conclusion

. Appendices

. 10/06/2019 to 09/06/2020

Appendix | - Statutory Inforn{ation

Appendix Il - Recelpts and Payments account for the perlod 10/06/2016 to 09/06/2020 and

>

Appendix i - Detailed list of work undertaken in the period

Appendix IV - Time cost mformatuon for perlod 10/06/2016 to 09/06/2020 and 10/06/2019 to
09/06/2020

1

Appendix V - Time costs summary for period, cumulative & comparison with estimate

Appendix VI -. Exbenses summary for period, cumulative & compariéon with estimate



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED -.IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ' -
" A summary of key information in this report is detailed below.

7/

Assets
Estimated to _
realise per | .. | Anticipated . | Total
~ - Statement  of | Realisations | future anticipated
| Asset Affairs - | to date realisations realisations
Cash at bank 13,103 ' 3,061 .| Nit | 3,061
Plant and machinery ~ | 30,000 ‘ .30,000 “Nil .| 30,000
Directors’ loan account - Nil Uncertain " Uncertain
Expenses ] o )
Amount per : Anticipated
fees . and further =~ ° | Total
| expenses | Expense paid | expense to | anticipated
" | Expense . ) estimates | to date | closure expense
Liquidator‘s fees . 14,883 : 14,883 15,000 . 29,883
Legal fees 1,500 . . | 1,451 1,000 2,451
Preparation of Statement of | - 4,500 . [ Nl | 4,500
Affairs fee ) : : - : )
Agents’ fees . . . -, 750 865 : Nil - | 865
-All other expenses 606 - 684 500 1,184
"Dividend prospects -
' Distribution / dividend paid to | Anticipated distribution . /
date dividend, based upon the
_ ' ahove
Creditor class ;
Secured creditor - n/a ’ n/a
Preferential creditors ‘n/a , n/a .
Unsecured creditors ) Nil i Uncertain

Summary of key issues outstanding
e Agree a settlementin respect of the directors’ Ioan accounts

Closure . .. ,
Due to the issues outstanding as listed above, it is dlfflcult to estimate the timing of any dividend to
unsecured creditors-and the closure of the liquidation. :




ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION

ADMINISTRATION AND PI_.ANNING. v
Statutory information -
Statutory-information may be found at Appendix I.

Kevin Weir was originally appointed as liquidator on 10 june 2016 by the. members and creditors.
Claire Buijs replaced Kevin Weir on 10 March 2017. Michelle Mills replaced Claire Buus as Liquidator -
following the makmg of a Block Transfer Order on 12 June 2018 by the Court. '

Following a Block Transfer Order made by the Court on 28 October 2019, Hasnb Howlader replaced
Michelle Mills as.Liquidator on the same day.

The_Liquidat'or is required to meet a considerable number of statutory and regulatory obligations.
Whilst many of these tasks do not have a direct benefit in enhancing realisations for the insolvent
-estate, they assist in the efficient and compliant progressing of the administration of the case, which
ensures that work is carried out to high professuonal standards A detalled I|st of these tasks may be
found in Appendix Ill.

Reporting . -

The former Liquidators and current Ilquldatlon have met their statutory and regulatory duties to
, report to creditors, as listed below. In consideration of the need for transparency and engagement
with creditors, care has been taken to ensure that reports and other communications with creditors
have provided useful details of the strategies pdrsued and the outcomes anticipated.

During the ‘period from 10 June 2019 to 9 June 2020 (“the Review Perlod") the following key
documents have been issued:

"o The report for the period 10 June 2018 to 9 June 2019 (“the Previous Progress Report”).; and
¢ This progress report ‘

Other administration tasks :
Dunng the Review Period, the follownng materlal tasks in thls category were carried out:

‘e .Case reviews;
. Ongoing dlscussmns with sollcrtors regarding the recovery of the outstanding directors’ loan
. accounts :

" ENQUIRIES AND INVESTIGATIONS
As detailed in the last progress report, the liquidator is taklng further action in respect of pursuing the
outstandlng directors’ loan accounts. The content of which is confidential.

(N
e

REALISATION OF ASSETS . :
Details of all asset realisations can be found in the previous progress reports.

There have been no asset realisations during the Review Period.

Y

During the Review Period, the Liquidator. has liaised with solicitors regarding the recovery of the '
outstanding directors’ loan accounts for the three companies, Bengal Sage Limited, Kyoto Kitchen
Limited and the Company. Statutory demands have been issued to the directors and an update will
be provided in the next progress report to creditors. '



' ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED -IN CREDITORS VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION :

’

-

~ CREDITORS :
Irrespective of whether. sufficient reallsatlons are achieved to pay a dlwdend to creditors; the
Liquidator has had to carry out key tasks which are detailed in the list at Appendix Ill. The following
sections explain the anticipated outcomes to creditors and any distributions paid. .

Secured creditors
The Company has not granted any charges over its assets.

Preferential creditors:
There are no preferential creditors.

Unsecured creditors

According to the directors’ Statement of Affairs (“SOA”), HMRC was shown to be owed £51, 504 A
claim of £196,685 has been received during the liquidation. The difference between the SOA amount
and the clalm received is due to the Company. not keeping up to date records The SOA does not reflect
all VAT, Corporation Tax and PAYE owed to HMRC.

The trade and expense creditors as per the statement of affairs totalled £17,810. Please be advised
that proofs of debt are still being received and therefore the total value of unsecured claims is not
known at present : ) T

Dw:dend prospects '
Based on current lnformatlon lt |s uncertaln whether there will be a dlstrlbutlon to the unsecured
credrtors o :

Where a floating charge is created after 15 September 2003 a prescribed part of the company's net
property shaII be made available to unsecured creditors. - : ‘

‘The Company has not granted a floating charge to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and
consequently there will be no prescrlbed part in this Liquidation.

ETHICS . :

Please also be advised that Liquidator is bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
pro,fessuonal work relatmg to an insolvency appointment.

General ethical conslderatlons : '

Dunng the Review Penod no new threats to complaance with the Code of Ethics have been rdentlfled
Specrallst Advice and Services : :

When instructing third parties to provide specrallst adwce and services or havmg the specnahst services
provided by the firm, the Liquidator is obligated to ensure that such advice or work is warranted and .
that the advice or work contracted reflects the best value and service for the work undertaken. The
firm reviews annually the specialists available to provide services within each specialist area and the
cost of those services to ensure best value. The specialists chosen usually have knowledge specific to
the insolvency industry and, where relevant, to matters specific to this insolvency appointmerit.

FEES AND EXPENSES
‘Pre-Appointment Costs
. Fixed fee agreed with the Dlrectors and ratlf ed by creditors.



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION

The creditors authorised the fee of £4,500 for assisting the directors with placmg the Company in
quwdatlon and with prepanng the Statement of Affairs on 10 June 2016.

The fee was paid. from first realisations on appointment and is shown in the enclosed receipts and
payments account.

The Liquidator’s fees - 4
It is the firm’s practice to ensure that work is conducted by the appropriate staff member at the
appropriate level of experience. Junior members of staff deal with the day to day administration on
cases and a manager and partner then oversees the work undertaken. Where the issues are complex-
and litigious, the work will be closely supervised or undertaken by a senior manager or partner.

The basis of the quu|dator S fees was approved by creditors on 8 July 2016 i in’ accordance W|th the
following resolution: ‘ -

“That the Liquidator’s fees of Kevin James Wilson Weirhof_Hudson Weir L‘Imited, Third Floor,
112 Clerkenwell Road, London, EC1M 5SA beé agreed on a time cost basis and be authorised
to draw-his remuneration on account as and when reaIlsat|ons aIIow up to the Ievel setin
the attached fee estimate sheets.”

Further fees in excess of-the fees estimate were put forward to creditors, however, this was not
approved.

The time costs for the Review Period total £4,512, representmg 12 hours atan average hourly rate of
-£365. The time costs for the perlod are detalled at Appendix IV.

The total tlme costs during the perlod of ap‘ponntment amount to £24,127 representing 119 hours at,
.an average hourly rate of £203 and a comparison between the ongmal estimate and time costs to date
is glven at Appendix V.

- Time costs totalling £1,979 have been incurred since Hasib Howlader’s appomtment on 28 October
2019.

~ The sum of £14,883 has been drawn on account of time costs incurred.

Having regard for the costs that are likely to'be incurred in brmgmg this Liquidation to a close, the
Liquidator conS|der that : -

o the original fees estimate has been exceeded; and
. the original‘expenses estimate has been exceeded.

The main reason why the fees estimate has been exceeded is due to the t|me spent Ilalsmg wnth the
directors and soIncrtors regardmg the directors’ loan accounts

However, given the limited realisations in this case to date, the Liquidator does not propose to draw
fees in excess of the fees estimate at present. The Liquidator will review the posntlon as regards fees
when the prospects of realising the remaining assets become clearer.



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION '

Disbursements

The disbursements that have been incurred and not yet paid during the period are detailed on
Appendix VI. Also included in Appendlx VI is a comparison of the expenses likely to be incurred in the
Liquidation as a whole with the original expenses estimate, together with reasons where any expenses-
are likely to exceed that estimate.

The category 1 disbursements paid are detailed at Appendix 1! and represent the simple
" reimbursement of actual out of pocket b_ayments made in relation to the assignment.

Hudson Weir do not charge category 2 disbursements.

Information about this insolvency process may be found on the R3 website at
http://www creditorinsolvencyguide.co.uk/. A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Fees’ together with the
firm’s  charge-out rate and disbursement policy may be found at
https://www.hudsonweir.co. uk/resources/ A hard copy of both the Creditors’ Guide and the firm’s
charge-out rate and disbursement policy may be obtained on request.

CREDITORS’ RIGHTS : ‘ v

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 5% in value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question) request further details of the
liquidator’s remuneration and expenses, within 21 days of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor
may request the same details in the same time limit.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the court or with the concurrence of 10% in value
of the creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to court to challenge the amount and/or
basis of the liquidator’s fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses already incurred,
within 8 weeks of receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court
* within the same time limit. :

EU REGULATIONS

The Company’s centre of main interest was in the UK as thelr registered office address was Cambridge
House, 32 Padwell Road, Southampton, Hampshlre 5014 6QZ and their trading address was 33 Jewry
* Street, Winchester SO23 8RY and therefore it is considered that the EU Regulations apply. These
proceedings are main proceedmgs as defmed in the EU Regulation.

COMPLAINTS

Every endeavour will be made to try to resolve any issues that may arise. However, if any matter is
not dealt with to your satisfaction please refer to our Complaint Policy at:
httbs://v‘vww.hudsonweir.co.uk/provision-of-services-regulations/. ‘

Should you have any querles please do not heSItate to contact Nlcholas Andrew Stratten on 020 7681
6086. ‘

GDPR - _ - ‘ .
. The Hudson Weir Limited GDPR privacy policy can be viewed at www.hudsonweir.co.uk/privacy-policy

CONCLUSION
The administration of the case will be continuing to flnallse the followmg outstanding matters that
are preventlng thls case from being closed: :

‘e Agree a settlement in respect of the directors’ loan accounts



" ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION ' :

If you req'ijire any further information, please contact this office.

/ .

e | V1%
Signed A S
Hasib Howlader .
Liquidator - : _ S o
23 July 2020



" ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION

. Appendix I)

| Statutéfy Information
Company Name
Former Tr'ading Name
Company Nurhber .
Registered Office

Former, Registered- Office

. Office holders

Office ho]defs' address
Date of appointment -

Change in office holder:

Bangkok Brasserie Limited
Siam Sanctuary‘Limitt'ed
Siam Sanctuary Limited
Third Flo<;r, 112 Clerkénwell Road, London, ECIM 5SA

Cambridge House 32 Padwell Road Southampton Hampshure S014
6QZ Unlted Kingdom

"Hasib Howlader

‘Hudson Weir Limited, Third Floor, 112 Clerkenwell Road, London,

EC1M 5SA

10 June 2016

Kevin Weir was originally appomted Ilqundator on 10 June 2016 by
the members and creditors. - .

Kevin Weir was removed as liquidator on 10 March 2017 and-

. replaced by Claire Buijs.

Claire Buijs was removed as liquidator on 12 June 2018 and replaced
by Michelle Mills, following a Block Transfer Order.

Michelle Mills was subsequénfly replaced by Hasib Howlader

" following the making of a Block Tra nsfer Order made by the Court

on 28 October 2019.



/

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY

'LIQUIDATION

Appendix II'

Receipts and Payments account for‘the peridd 1

/

0/06/2016 to 09/06/2020 and 10/06/2019 to

* 09/06/2020 .
Bangkok Brasscric Limited
) - {In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments
Statement From 10/06/2019 From 10/06/2016
of Affairs To 09/06/2020 To 09/06/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS ‘ .
. Bank Interest Gross  * o NIL 2205
3,103.00  CashatBank o NIL 3,060.53
30,000.00 Plant & Machinery ' ’ NIL 30,000.00
o NIL 33,082.58
COST OF REALISATIONS .
. Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 864.89
‘Legal Fees (1) . ‘ . NIL 1,450.83
Office Holders Fees NIL 14,882.50
- Preparation of S. of A. NIL 4,500.00
Specific Bond . : NIL 117.60
Statutory Advertising ’ : NIL 507.60
Storage Costs . NIL - 58.88
. ' . NIL (22,382.30)
. ) UNSECURED CREDITORS : :
(51,504.00) HM Revenue and Customs : 7 “NIL ~NIL
'(17,810.00) - Trade & Expense Creditors ) NIL NIL
. NIL | NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS .
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders - Distinct Dining ' NIL NIL
. NIL - _ NIL -
(36,311.00) NIL .10,700.28
. REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 Current o 10,693.98
. " Vat Receivable . : . 6.30

10,700.28

10



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED -IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY

LlQUIDATION

Appéendix HI

‘Detailed list of work undertaken for Bangkok Brasserie Limited in Creditors’ Voluntary Liﬁuidation
for the review period 10/06/2019 to 09/06/2020

Below is detailed information about the tasks undertaken by the former Ilqu1dator and current

Inquldator

General Description Includes

Statutory and

General

Administration .

Statutory/advertising Filing of documents to meet statutory requrrements including annual receipts and payments accounts
Annual corporation tax returns
Quarterly VAT returns N
Advertising in accordance with statutory requirements
Bonding the case for the value of the assets

Document Filing of documents

maintenance/file
review/checklist

Periodic file reviews documer"nting strategy

Periodic reviews of the application of ethical,-anti-money laundering and anti-bribery safeguards
Maintenance of statutory and case progression task Ilsts/dlanes

Updating checklists

Bank account
administration

Preparing correspondence opening and closing accounts
Requesting bank statements

| Bank account reconciliations

Correspondence with bank regarding specific transfers
Maintenance of the estate cash book
Banking remittances and issuing cheques/BACS payments

‘Planning / Review

Discussions regarding strategies to be pursued
Meetings with team members and independent advnsers to consuder practical, technical and legal aspects of
the case - ’

Reports

Circulating initial report to creditors upon appomtment
Preparing annual progress report, investigation and general reports to creditors

Investigations

Litigation / Recoveries

Strategy meeting regarding litigation

‘Seeking fundmg from creditors

Reviewing terms of solicitors’ conditional fee agreements
Preparing brief to solicitors/Counsel

Liaising with solicitors regarding recovery actlons
Attending to negotiations

Attending to settlement matters




ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE‘LIMITEAD--..IN CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY
LIQUIDATION ' '

Hudson Weir Limited
Fe_e_s and Disbursements Information

Charge-out rates from 1 May 2020

Grade _ ) Charge-out rate (£ per -
hour, charged in 6 minute units) |
Directors/Insolvency-Practitioners . 560'.'
) (495)*
Senior Managers and Managers - 360-415
' ' (325-375)
Administrators . 140-275
: " (125-250)
Secretaries & Support Staff | - 110
. . : (100)
Rates are subject to an annual review when rates may be adjusted
* Figures in brackets relate to charge out rates prior to 1 May 2020

There was no increase to charge out rates from-1 July 2018.

Charge-out rates from 1 July.2017' :

>

Grade . ' Charge-out rate (£ per hour, charged
" in 6-minute units)

Directors/insolvency Practition'eljs . 395
Senior Managersénd Managefs - : A ' 2_50-320 ‘
. [Senior Administrators & Administrators ' 175-1 95
Secretaries & Support Staff | o . 125-150
Charge-out rates fm}n 1 July .2016
rade E , Charge-put rate (f per hour, charged

in 6-minute units)

Directors/insolvency Practitioners : 320
ISenior Managers and Managers : 190250
' ISenior Administrators & Administrators ' . 50-1 96

Secretaries & Support Staff : 50




ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LlMITED IN.CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION

Appendix Il

Charge-out rates from 1 July 2015 '

Grade Charge-out rate (£ per
hour, charged in 6-minute
‘ units) -
Directors/Insolvency Practitioners ‘ . 320
Managers ) © 180-250
_ IAdministrators/Cashiers ! 1 50-180
" Agent’s costs

These are charged at cost based upon the charge(s) made by the Agent instructed. The term

“Agent” includes:

o Solicitors/legal fees.
e Auctioneers/valuers:
e Accountants.

e Quantity su

rveyors.

e Estate agents.
e Other specialist advisors

Storage costs

Charged at actual cost incurred for storage (and retrieval, when appropnate) of records

Other disbursements
Category Basis of charge
' ll
Category 1
Indemnity Bond At cost of mandatory cover requrred in accordance with the Insolvency Act 1986 for

each appointment

Insurance of

At cost in relation to asset coverage requirements

assets S

Company ~ [Atcost incurred

Isearches

Travel At actual cost |ncIud|ng train fare and all other publlc transport
Other At actual cost charged

Hudson Weir Limited do not charge for Category 2 dlsbursements

13




ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION

Abpendix v

Time cost information for period 10/06/2016 to 09/06/2020 and 10/06/2019 to 09/06/2020

05'S orce ov's . SINOH MO L

202 R iY:iia 4 Loem g3

000 000 000 000 o0’ ’ . 000 . o00 . ' Bupesy
(13~ 4 [ 3714 aer (144 oln.w. o's 00’0 . Supodany
6Y'EST ST S6T1 o'y [0 . 00’8 S8°T : .~ SISV jO LoueTiedRy ’
- 3774 050269 080¢ - 0Bt 000 Al 0T suonutnsaay
000" 00'0 YY) 000 . 000 B 00°0 00°0 ) s0ssyd pang
60'69¢4 00°098't 001t 0oL oo’ o't 050 SUOINQUING PUT S10P1)
00°0S¢ 00°09 oo oro ) 00’0 B 000 ’ 000 : 1Ry IS 59D
98921 21°005'6 'es 1334 082 ov's . mw..n Suuung 9 ie,e«
) aey - HUis uoddng 8|2u0IS 92504 .

Aunoy aBuioay (31803 ouny $1n0Y INOL P Susissy J0UaS 190 Jebeucy 19uleg UOHISUNJ MIOM JO UCIRN)ISSED

0202/90/60 :01
$3p02 139{01d Wswiuioddy 150d IV
pajur 3UISsEIg XONBURE - EPOMH

Alewuwing 3509 '8 awiy 6dIS - Anug awiy

14



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPOkT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION

T
-~

16'93¢C sy *©T 100 0s°¢ S or's ) ) oLt ’ 8NOH (MOY
000 000 00'0 000 00'0 000 - 000 Supesy
Z9ER 05'v9L 062 000 oLt g [} 000 Supoday
00528 00051 0o 0o . 000 ) oo 000 ’ £1955V J0 uoneSIedY
99'02r 05°865't oo 000 000 052 ’ . . 060 SuoyRBiSIAL
000 00’0 000 000 00'0 00°0 - . 000 : . " abiou pang
000 ‘000 000 o000 " 000 ’ 000 000 ' SUGINAEQ PUR SI08PIIT
000 000 000 000 000 000 . 000 SIIRIIR WPIIS 958
0L'64€ " 21'666'} Fra 00 08t 030 08 - R Suvueg g uwpy -
(M amy ! HEIS Hoddng 6|oU0I8$)01d .

Aunop a82u9ay {31800 dun) 84NOY 110} 401UdS 40410 Ja8guey Jauued UOIDUNJ HIOM SO LONEIYISSED

' sjuasIsey

0202/90/60 01 640¢/90/0} ‘wo1d -

$3p0) 123l01d Juawiuloddy 1s0d Iy
payw auasselg yoxbueg - ErOMH

Alewwng 1509 g awi) 6dIS - Anu3 awiy

15



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY

. LIQUIDATION

—
1
' .

ST 66 sy 00 o0 09 ore SanoH (8101
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 Supey
000 000 00’0 000 000 000 000 Supoday
00°5L€ . 00054 oo 000 000 ov'o T 000 . SI9SEY 40 uoneRIERy
988y 00°€6€ 050 000 000 09'0 oce. suoebysasn
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 atssyg paxny
000 ‘000 000 000 00'0 000 000 SUOINQUING PUR SI0IP3D
000 000 000 000 000 000" 000 SISNTH MPOAOS 968D
SL'ESY . g’y we 200 oo 090 o'z Suvuiy g Py
(3) o1y h Bus uoddng $|CUOLSS 23044 .

Aunoy aBuioay (3)3180] awny, S1n0H [0} ¢ siumsissy 10135 J3YL0 1aBouc Jauleg UOHIUNY NIOM JO UOHTIINSED

;

0202/90/60 01 6102/04/82 ‘WoId
$3p0D 129f01d WBWIVIOddY 1S0d IV
panwn) auassesg yoxbueg - EOMH

Arewwng 1509 g awil 6dIS - Anug awiy

16



ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED -IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION

Appendix \

Time costs summary for period, cumulative & comparison with estlmate for Bangkok Brasserle
Limited IN CREDITORS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

" Original fees estimate

Actual time costs incurred during the

Review Period

Total time costs incurred to date

Number Blended Total fees Number Average Total time Number Average Total time
. of hours hourly rate € ‘of hours | hourly rate costs of hours hourly rate costs
Work category £ per hour . : £ per hour - £ £ per hour £
Administration 8,827.50 8.17 321.66 2,763.62 64.22 11,934.62
(including statutory 53.20° -165.93 187.32
" reporting) : . i .

Realisation of assets 7.00 180.00 1,970.00. 0.40 375.00 © 150.00 12.95 . 263.49 | 342125

i i ) 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 - 1,860.00
Creditors (claims and 6:00 150.00 , 169.09
distribution)
Investigations 19.00 167.63 3,185 3.80 420.66 1,598.50 - 3090 223.96 6,920.50

17

e




ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF BANGKOK BRASSERIE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY

LIQUIDATION .

Appendix VI

Expenses summary for period, cqmullative & comparison with estimate -
for Bangkok Brasserie Limited Limited in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

N

Below are details of the Liquidator‘s expenses for the period under review and the total to date.

~

¢

Actual expenses

Original expenses . i Actual expenses Reason for any excess (if the expenses are
. nat incurred in the . i '
estimate o N incurred to date likely to, or have, exceeded the original
Expenses Review Period N :
£ _ £ £ estimate)

Category 1 Expenses )

“Legal costs " 1,500 nil £ 1,450.83 n/a _ _ L
Agehts‘ and valuers’ costs - 750.00 nil 864.89 Not originally anticipated to be higher

- Advertising ' 282.00 nil '507.60 Not originally anticipated to be higher
Storage 260.00 nil 58.88 - n/a _
Bonding ' 64.80 nil 117.60 Not originaliy anticipated to be higher

18




